FORM PTO-159 (Rev. 6-93)	34	RE	05-15-	2000	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTME		
OMB No. 0651-0	011 (exp. 4/94)				Y	Patent G	nd Trædemark Offi	
Tab setting	S ⊖ ⊖ ⊖ ¥			IKU (BAIR (BIII) (BE)	▼	▼	▼	
				3794	tached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): APR 24 AM II: 59 PNC Bank National Association OPR/FINANCE				Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Thoroughbred Software International International Address:				
Corpora Cother	Partnership tion-State me(s) of conveying party of conveyance:	(les) attached? U	Partnership  Yes   No  Merger Change of Name ent from	Street Ad City:So  Individe Association Association Association Association Association Association Assignee is not be attached: (Designations miles)	idress: 19 Schomerset dual(s) citizensh ciation ral Partnership d Partnership oration-State	oolhouse Road State: NJ ip  ed States, a domestic recovered No	ZIP:_08875 -	
A. Trac	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  See Attached				B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  See Attachec			
			Additional numbers a	tached? û Yes □	No			
concern	nd address of party ing document shoul Douglas B. Pu	d be mail <del>ed</del> :		6. Total nur registrati	mber of applications involved:			
Thorou	Internal Address: Thoroughbred Software International Inc. /2000 JSHABAZZ 00000172 74234937				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
P.O.	125. Address: 19 School. Box 6712	olhouse Rd	<del></del>		account numbe	r:		
City: Sc	City: Somerset State: NJ ZIP: 08875-67			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
			DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE				
To the l the orig	ent and signature. best of my knowledg inal document.	ge and belief, t	the foregoing infor	mation is true as	nd correct and a		is a true copy o	
Dougla N	as B. Pullan ame of Person Signin	<u> </u>	in angu	Signature Date				
i ''		Total nur	nber of pages includin	o cover sheet, allac	chments, and docum	ment:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Time Apr. 19. 19:53AM. 20231

Received Time



February 28, 2000

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division Box Assignments CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 320 Washington, DC 20231

Dear Ms. Washington:

This letter is in reply to your document number 10116855 (copy attached). Following are the Trademarks that we wish to terminate the assignment to PNC Banks effective immediately.

Application Number: 74234937 Filing Date: 01/02/1992 Registration Number: 1720027 Issue Date: 09/29/1992

Mark: IDOL

Application Number: 74234936 Filing Date: 01/02/1992 Registration Number: 1738126 Issue Date: 12/08/1992

**Mark: THOROUGHBRED** 

Application Number: 74233539 Filing Date: 12/26/1991 Registration Number: 1727258 Issue Date: 10/27/1992

Mark: SOLUTION IV ACCOUNTING

Application Number: 74530574 Filing Date: 05/27/1994 Registration Number: 1913105 Issue Date: 08/22/1995

Mark: VIP VISUAL IMAGE PRESENTATION

Application Number: 74513318 Filing Date: 04/18/1994 Registration Number: 1908261 Issue Date: 08/01/1995

Mark: OPEN WORKSHOP

Application Number: 74512371 Filing Date: 04/13/1994 Registration Number: 1901571 Issue Date: 06/27/1995

19 Schoolhouse Road • PO Box 6712 • Somerset, NJ 08875-6712 • (732) 560-1377 • Fax (732) 560-1594 www.tbred.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 002073 FRAME: 0749

## PNCBANK

September 21, 1999

Doug Pullan Accounting Manager Thoroughbred Software International, Inc. 19 Schoolhouse Road P.O. Box 6712 Somerset, New Jersey 08875-6712

Dear Doug:

This will confirm that the \$1,000,000 Committed Line of Credit extended to Thoroughbred Software International by PNC Bank was terminated effective March 10, 1999.

Please feel free to contact me if I can be of further assistance.

Very truly yours,

Vice Presid

Mark:

**Drawing Type: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN** 

I have attached a copy of the original letter requesting these terminations along with other documents support the request for the termination. Should you have any questions or need any additional information, I would appreciate any correspondence relating to this request be directed to me at the address below. Ms. Linda Heider is no longer with PNC Bank and the correspondence to her is very delayed in reaching me.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

Douglas B. Pullan

Nouglas B Cullun

RECORDED: 04/24/2000

Controller

enclosure

TRADEMARK REEL: 002073 FRAME: 0751